

PROJECT:

**DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE 1 -  
SPRING STREET**

Bid Results  
PROJECT 7-22

R.B. JERGENS  
11418 N. Dixie Dr.  
Vandalia, OH. 45377

Miller Contracting Group, INC.  
17359 SR 66  
Ottoville, OH 45876

REF. NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
<b>SITE DEMOLITION</b>						\$52,123.19		
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$21,162.52	\$21,162.52	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
2	202	Curb Removed (Type W), As Per Plan	100	Ft.	\$3.94	\$394.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
3	202	Curb and Gutter Removed (Type CG), As Per Plan	635	Ft.	\$3.94	\$2,501.90	\$4.75	\$3,016.25
4	202	Walk Removed, As Per Plan	4,840	Sq. Ft.	\$1.54	\$7,453.60	\$1.08	\$5,227.20
5	202	Concrete Drive Approach Removed, As Per Plan	84	Sq. Yd.	\$18.41	\$1,546.44	\$12.97	\$1,089.48
6	202	Pavement Removed (Full-Depth Pavement), As Per Plan	466	Sq. Yd.	\$9.58	\$4,464.28	\$13.70	\$6,384.20
7	202	Catch Basin Removed	2	Each	\$497.10	\$994.20	\$457.25	\$914.50
8	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	10	Cu. Yd.	\$24.44	\$244.40	\$24.40	\$244.00
9	203	Embankment	135	Cu. Yd.	\$11.71	\$1,580.85	\$49.40	\$6,669.00
10	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1 1/2" Depth	1,820	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.76	\$8,663.20	\$ 3.50	\$6,370.00
11	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1 1/2" Depth (Walnut Alley)	655	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.76	\$3,117.80	\$ 3.85	\$2,521.75
<b>SITE FEATURES</b>						\$ 472,225.92		
12	407	Tack Coat	175	Gal.	\$ 3.17	\$ 554.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 612.50
13	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1 1/2", TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	75	Cu. Yd.	\$ 333.25	\$ 24,993.75	\$ 316.00	\$ 23,700.00
14	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1 1/2", TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (Walnut Alley)	30	Cu. Yd.	\$ 333.25	\$ 9,997.50	\$ 316.00	\$ 9,480.00
15	452	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC 1P (Drive Apron)	48	Sq. Yd.	\$72.02	\$ 3,456.96	\$131.00	\$ 6,288.00
16	608	4" Concrete Walk, As Per Plan (Colored/Stamped Patio)	2,695	Sq. Ft.	\$12.18	\$ 32,825.10	\$21.85	\$ 58,885.75
17	608	4" Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	4,280	Sq. Ft.	\$5.88	\$ 25,166.40	\$12.25	\$ 52,430.00
18	608	6" Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	610	Sq. Ft.	\$7.97	\$ 4,861.70	\$14.07	\$ 8,582.70
19	608	Walkway, Misc.: Paver System, Pedestrian Sidewalk Areas	2,060	Sq. Ft.	\$34.37	\$ 70,802.20	\$30.10	\$ 62,006.00
20	608	Walkway, Misc.: Paver System, Tree Grate Areas	230	Sq. Ft.	\$32.97	\$ 7,583.10	\$29.95	\$ 6,888.50
21	608	Walkway, Misc.: Paver System, Roadway Crosswalk Areas	680	Sq. Ft.	\$33.97	\$ 23,099.60	\$33.90	\$ 23,052.00
22	608	Curb Ramp	860	Sq. Ft.	\$26.25	\$ 22,575.00	\$20.90	\$ 17,974.00
23	608	Concrete Steps, Type B	9	Ft.	\$479.71	\$ 4,317.39	\$387.50	\$ 3,487.50
24	609	Curb, Misc.: Type W (Wall Curb)	95	Ft.	\$32.98	\$ 3,133.10	\$110.35	\$ 10,483.25
25	609	Curb, Misc.: Type W (Wall Curb), Landscape Border	400	Ft.	\$34.64	\$ 13,856.00	\$59.53	\$ 23,812.00
26	609	Curb, Misc.: Type CG (Curb & Gutter)	655	Ft.	\$24.62	\$ 16,126.10	\$51.50	\$ 33,732.50
27	609	Curb, Misc.: Type W (Wall Curb), Patio Border	170	Ft.	\$36.19	\$ 6,152.30	\$53.85	\$ 9,154.50
28	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$ 13,592.24	\$ 13,592.24	\$ 8,898.00	\$ 8,898.00
29	623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	Lump	\$ 8,156.61	\$ 8,156.61	\$ 8,870.00	\$ 8,870.00
30	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	24	Sq. Ft.	\$ 37.03	\$ 888.72	\$ 40.75	\$ 978.00
31	630	One Way Support No. 3 Post	55	Ft.	\$ 15.87	\$ 872.85	\$ 17.40	\$ 957.00
32	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection	9	Each	\$ 132.24	\$ 1,190.16	\$ 144.50	\$ 1,300.50
33	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	11	Each	\$ 26.45	\$ 290.95	\$ 29.90	\$ 328.90
34	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Disposal	2	Each	\$ 26.45	\$ 52.90	\$ 29.90	\$ 59.80
35	630	Street Name Sign Support, No.3 Post, As Per Plan	11	Ft.	\$ 15.87	\$ 174.57	\$ 17.50	\$ 192.50
36	630	Sign Post Reflector	3	Each	\$ 52.90	\$ 158.70	\$ 57.80	\$ 173.40
37	630	Sign Support Assembly, Pole Mounted	8	Each	\$ 158.69	\$ 1,269.52	\$ 173.30	\$ 1,386.40

REF. NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
38	644	Center Line	0.11	Mile	\$ 10,579.26	\$ 1,163.72	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 1,266.10
39	644	Parking Lot Stall Marking	56	Ft.	\$ 3.17	\$ 177.52	\$ 3.50	\$ 196.00
40	644	Stop Line, 24"	58	Ft.	\$ 8.46	\$ 490.68	\$ 9.50	\$ 551.00
41	644	Crosswalk Line, 12"	404	Ft.	\$ 5.29	\$ 2,137.16	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,343.20
42	644	Removal of Pavement Marking	260	Ft.	\$ 15.87	\$ 4,126.20	\$ 17.30	\$ 4,498.00
43	644	Edge Line, 4" (White)	0.01	Mile	\$ 21,158.52	\$ 211.59	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 230.10
44	644	Transverse / Diagonal Line	58	Ft.	\$ 8.46	\$ 490.68	\$ 9.50	\$ 551.00
45	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed (Planting Beds at 3' Depth)	156	Cu Yd.	\$ 58.19	\$ 9,077.64	\$ 77.25	\$ 12,051.00
46	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	145	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.17	\$ 459.65	\$ 5.10	\$ 739.50
47	661	Deciduous Tree, 2-1/2" Caliper, Amelanchier laevis cumulus serviceberry tree	9	Each	\$ 396.72	\$ 3,570.48	\$ 586.70	\$ 5,280.30
48	661	Deciduous Tree, 2-1/2" Caliper, Ulmus X Frontier Elm Tree	18	Each	\$ 396.72	\$ 7,140.96	\$ 574.50	\$ 10,341.00
49	661	Deciduous Shrub, Buxus microphlia "Winter Gem", #5 Container	17	Each	\$ 84.63	\$ 1,438.71	\$ 111.25	\$ 1,891.25
50	661	Deciduous Shrub, Taxus X media "Everlow", #5 Container	36	Each	\$ 84.63	\$ 3,046.68	\$ 86.75	\$ 3,123.00
51	661	Deciduous Shrub, Itea virginica, "Henry's Garnet", #5 Container	33	Each	\$ 84.63	\$ 2,792.79	\$ 84.25	\$ 2,780.25
52	690	Tree Grates, 36"X36", as Per Plan	10	Each	\$ 4,599.41	\$ 45,994.10	\$ 813.00	\$ 8,130.00
53	690	Paver Support Grating, 48"x96", as Per Plan	10	Each	\$ 4,169.49	\$ 41,694.90	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 37,150.00
54	690	Traffic Removable Bollard System	13	Each	\$3,626.29	\$ 47,141.77	\$1,899.00	\$ 24,687.00
55	690	Concrete Collar (12" Wide by 12" Thick) for Crosswalks	102	Ft.	\$28.96	\$ 2,953.92	\$55.75	\$ 5,686.50
56	690	Concrete Collar (18" Wide by 11 7/8" Thick) for Crosswalk and Bollards	60	Ft.	\$32.81	\$ 1,968.60	\$93.75	\$ 5,625.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>						\$47,746.40		\$58,558.25
57	611	Catch Basin, Misc.: Type 3-3, Precast, 3x3 w/Frame & Grate	3	Each	\$2,906.95	\$8,720.85	\$3,895.00	\$11,685.00
58	611	Catch Basin, Misc.: Type 3-3A, Precast, 3x3 w/Frame & Grate	3	Each	\$3,504.38	\$10,513.14	\$4,196.00	\$12,588.00
59	611	10" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	315	Ft.	\$52.19	\$16,439.85	\$75.00	\$23,625.00
60	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$713.04	\$713.04	\$995.00	\$995.00
61	832	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$105.75	\$846.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
62	832	Concrete Washout	1	Each	\$1,220.77	\$1,220.77	\$925.00	\$925.00
63	832	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	Each	\$7,195.90	\$7,195.90	\$2,186.75	\$2,186.75
64	832	Site Stabilization	1	Each	\$2,096.85	\$2,096.85	\$4,313.50	\$4,313.50
<b>LIGHTING</b>						\$429,964.29		\$493,715.65
65	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	220	FT.	\$2.12	\$466.40	\$2.50	\$550.00
66	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART, AS PER PLAN	45	EACH	\$116.37	\$5,236.65	\$126.50	\$5,692.50
67	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	15	EACH	\$116.37	\$1,745.55	\$126.50	\$1,897.50
68	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	69	EACH	\$116.37	\$8,029.53	\$126.50	\$8,728.50
69	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN, 12'	7	EACH	\$3,015.09	\$21,105.63	\$3,280.00	\$22,960.00
70	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN, 20'	8	EACH	\$15,101.89	\$120,815.12	\$16,425.00	\$131,400.00
71	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6' DEEP	13	EACH	\$179.85	\$2,338.05	\$1,957.75	\$25,450.75
72	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$3,332.47	\$6,664.94	\$3,623.50	\$7,247.00
73	625	NO. 1/0 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	1,935	FT.	\$8.46	\$16,370.10	\$9.50	\$18,382.50
74	625	NO. 4 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	10,365	FT.	\$4.23	\$43,843.95	\$4.80	\$49,752.00
75	625	NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	3,475	FT.	\$3.17	\$11,015.75	\$3.50	\$12,162.50
76	625	NO. 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	1,050	FT.	\$2.22	\$2,331.00	\$2.45	\$2,572.50
77	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	860	FT.	\$37.56	\$32,301.60	\$40.95	\$35,217.00
78	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	305	FT.	\$45.49	\$13,874.45	\$49.50	\$15,097.50
79	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	354	FT.	\$51.84	\$18,351.36	\$56.50	\$20,001.00

REF. NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
80	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	43	FT.	\$63.48	\$2,729.64	\$69.50	\$2,988.50
81	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	15	EACH	\$1,586.89	\$23,803.35	\$1,727.75	\$25,916.25
82	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	5	EACH	\$211.59	\$1,057.95	\$230.75	\$1,153.75
83	625	LIGHTING, MISC.: RV PEDESTAL (FOOD TRUCK)	2	EACH	\$12,430.63	\$24,861.26	\$13,518.00	\$27,036.00
84	625	LIGHTING, MISC.: STRING LIGHTING, 2700K	512	FT.	\$22.22	\$11,376.64	\$24.20	\$12,390.40
85	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 1.5	8	EACH	\$1,428.20	\$11,425.60	\$1,561.50	\$12,492.00
86	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7	3	EACH	\$1,692.68	\$5,078.04	\$1,846.00	\$5,538.00
87	625	GROUND ROD	16	EACH	\$290.93	\$4,654.88	\$316.75	\$5,068.00
88	625	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$39,249.05	\$39,249.05	\$42,673.00	\$42,673.00
89	632	SERVICE CABLE, MISC.: 250 KCMil, 600 VOLTS	30	FT.	\$41.26	\$1,237.80	\$44.95	\$1,348.50
<b>TRAFFIC SIGNAL</b>					<b>\$16,776.46</b>		<b>\$18,269.25</b>	
90	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	8	EACH	\$61.36	\$490.88	\$67.00	\$536.00
91	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	47	FT.	\$45.49	\$2,138.03	\$49.50	\$2,326.50
92	632	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	108	FT.	\$19.04	\$2,056.32	\$20.65	\$2,230.20
93	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	395	FT.	\$3.60	\$1,422.00	\$3.98	\$1,572.10
94	632	INTERCONNECT CABLE, MISC.: 12 PAIR, COPPER, INTERCONNECT CABLE	66	EACH	\$5.29	\$349.14	\$5.80	\$382.80
95	632	INTERCONNECT, MISC.: SPLICE KIT	1	EACH	\$431.63	\$431.63	\$469.50	\$469.50
96	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$1,953.99	\$1,953.99	\$2,124.50	\$2,124.50
97	632	REUSE OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$899.24	\$7,193.92	\$977.80	\$7,822.40
98	633	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET	1	EACH	\$740.55	\$740.55	\$805.25	\$805.25
					Total:	\$1,018,836.26	\$1,180,913.43	

The City of Lima reserves the right to non-preform, in whole or in part, any of the work described herein if deemed necessary by the City of Lima  
The Total Unit Price shall govern the proposal and must be filled out in its entirety.